FORM PTO - 1595 A DST . 40 08 - 13 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
3-21.03	100100010
To the Honorable Commissione 102522	2978 doriginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (2)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Peter Krümpel	Name: Basell Polyolefine GmbH
Johannes-Friedrich Enderle	Internal Brühler Strasse
	Addrem: D-50389 Wesseling
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Street Address: CEDMANY
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Accircae: GERMANY
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip
Other	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?Yes _XNo
Execution Date: January 23 & 27, 2003	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): To be assigned. PCT/EP01/10381	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
/0/38/246 Additional numbers attached?Yes_X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
document should be mailed: Name:	or roal remost of apparations and patients involved
ASHLEY I. PEZZNER	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLE	X Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee
	is required)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature	Dete 2010 S
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: -3-
Attorney Docket #: DE00/0062	Total number of pages including cover sheet, stuchments and occument:
52/57/2004 SNOTOPED 0000044 10381246	
52 FC:8021 40.00 0P	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, D.C.	20231
	20231 nutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering

PATN\\$1997.doo(p.6)

PATENT REEL: 014364 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1) Peter KRÜMPEL, Hopfenstraße 6, D-65520 Bad Camberg

2) Johannes-Friedrich ENDERLE, Spohrstraße 26, D-60318 Frankfurt

Residence: 1)-2) Germany Citizenship: 1)-2) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BASELL POLYOLEFINE GMBH

a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany located at Brühler Straße, D-50389 Wesseling, Federal Republic of Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

entitled:

Polyethylene molding compound suitable as a pipe material with excellent processing properties

(Case: **DE000062 US**)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

RECORDED: 03/21/2003

Place/Date: Frankfirt, 23.01.03

DE000062US-assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 014364 FRAME: 0548